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ALASKA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL CLERKS 

EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 

2023-2024 

 
President – April Trickey, MMC 

Fairbanks North Star Borough 907-459-1401 (phone) 
907 Terminal Street 907-459-1224 (fax) 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 april.trickey@fnsb.gov 
Term as President is one year 

1st Vice President – Lori Strickler, MMC 
City of Bethel 907-543-1384 (phone) 
PO Box 1388  
Bethel, AK 99559 lstrickler@cityofbethel.net 
Term as 1st Vice President is one year 

 

2nd Vice President – D. Danyielle Snider, MMC 
City of Fairbanks 907-459-6774 (phone) 
800 Cushman Street 907-459-6710 (fax) 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 dsnider@fairbanks.us 
Term as 2nd Vice President is one year 

 

Immediate Past President – Brenda Henry, MMC 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 907-861-8684 (phone) 
350 E. Dahlia Avenue 907-861-7845 (fax) 
Palmer, AK 99645 brenda.henry@matsugov.us 
Term as Immediate Past President is one year 

Secretary – Jamie Heinz, MMC 
Municipality of Anchorage 907-343-4320 (phone) 
619 E. Ship Creek Avenue, Suite W 
Anchorage, AK 99501 jamie.heinz@anchorageak.gov 
Term Expires December 2024 

Treasurer – Jenni Fox, CMC 
Ketchikan Gateway Borough 907-228-6605 (phone) 
1900 First Avenue, Ste. 115 907-228-6697 (fax) 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 jennif@kgbak.us 
Term Expires December 2025 

Communication Director – Kimberly Lane, MMC 
City & Borough of Wrangell 907-874-2381 (phone) 
PO Box 531 907-874-2304 (fax) 
Wrangell, AK 99929 clerk@wrangell.com 
Term Expires December 2025 

Education Director – Beth McEwen, MMC 
City & Borough of Juneau 907-586-5278 (phone) 
155 S. Seward Street 907-586-4552 (fax) 
Juneau, AK 99801 beth.mcewen@juneau.org 
Term Expires December 2024 
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